E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 1082

Introduced by Larson, 40, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Karpisek amendment, AM2695:
- 2 a. On page 7, line 9, after "section" insert an
- 3 underscored comma;
- 4 b. On page 16, line 9; and page 20, lines 2 and 4, after
- 5 "the" insert "retirement";
- 6 c. On page 16, line 24, after "the" insert "retirement";
- 7 d. On page 18, line 10, strike "police officers" and show
- 8 as stricken;
- 9 e. On page 19, line 14, after "the" insert "federal"; and
- 10 f. On page 21, line 11, strike the comma and show as
- 11 stricken; and in line 22 after "a" insert "retirement".
- 12 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "16-1015" in line 3
- 13 through line 12 and insert "16-1016, and 16-1019, Reissue Revised
- 14 Statutes of Nebraska, section 18-1723, Revised Statutes Cumulative
- 15 Supplement, 2010, and section 16-1017, Revised Statutes Supplement,
- 16 2011; to name the Police Officers Retirement Act; to redefine
- 17 terms; to change provisions relating to employee and employer
- 18 contributions and vesting; to eliminate obsolete provisions; to
- 19 harmonize provisions; to repeal the original sections; and to
- 20 declare an emergency.".